Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 19.11.2024 calling upon the borrower, co-borrowers and guarantors

1. KHALO RESTAURANT, 2. ASHOK MANGHANI, 3. ANITA MANGHANI, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being

Rs.91,45,573.17/- (Rupees Ninety One Lac Forty Five Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Three And Seventeen Paise Only)

as on 19.11.2024 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Demand notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned

has taken Physical Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub – section (4)

[...]

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the

property will be subject to the charge of THE IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with

IDFC Bank Limited) for an amount of Rs.91,45,573.17/- (Rupees Ninety One Lac Forty Five Thousand Five Hundred

Seventy Three And Seventeen Paise Only) and interest thereon.

The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub – Section (8) Of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem

the secured assets.

APPENDIX IV [rule-8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (for Immovable property)

[...]

-36, Plot No.- 58, 59, 60 and 75, 76, 77

Gram- Badh, Digawada, Teh.- Rajgarh, Dist.- Alwar,

Raj.-301414. Admeasuring Area:- 110 Sq Yrd. Four

Boundaries:- East: Plot No 61 And 74, West: Plot No 57

and 78, North: Rasta 25ft., South: Rasta 20ft7inch

10.11.2025

Rs. 34,96,443.32 (Rs.Thirty

Four Lakh Ninety Six

Thousand Four Hundred

Forty Three & Paise

Three Two Only) as on

10.11.2025

23.01.2026

2.

Lan :- 612439511488311

1. Gurgan Lal Saini

S/o. Pahalwan Saini

2. Uganti Devi Saini

W/o. Gurgan Lal Saini

R/O Patta No.- 1772 (Dated- 05/10/2019), Khasra No.-

1537, Gram Panchayat- Machari, Panchayat Samiti- Rani,

Alwar, raj.-301408. Admeasuring Area:- 204 Sq Yds. Four

Boundaries:- North: Rasta, South: Land Of Ranjeet,

East: House Of Manohar, West: House Of Mukesh

13.10.2025

Rs. 20,34,009/- (Rs.

Twenty Lakh Thirty Four

Thousand Nine Only) as

on 10.10.2025

23.01.2026

Place : Alwar, Rajasthan

Date : 23.01.2026

Sd/-

Authorized Officer,

SMFG INDIA HOME FINANCE CO. LTD.

Date : 24.01.2026 , Place : Tapukara AlwarSd/-, Authorised Officer, Aditya Birla Capital Limited

Sr

No

Nameof theBorrower(s)

[...]

Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor, the physical possession of

which has been taken by theAuthorized Officer of Aditya Birla Housing Finance Lim-

ited/Secured Creditor, will be put to sale by auction on “As is where is”, “As is

what is”,and“Whatever there is”on19-02-2026forrecoveryof INR 1817389/-Ru-

pees Eighteen Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Nine Only ) and

further interest and other expenses thereon till the date of realization, due toAditya Birla

Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor from the Borrowers namely MR. VINOD

KUMAR, MR. SHOBIT SHARMA& MRS. SUMANLATASHARMA.

The Reserve price will be INR 1766000/-Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Sixty Six Thou-

sand Only ) and the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be INR 176600/- ( Rupees

One Lakh Seventy SixThousand Six Hundred Only.The last date of EMD deposit is 18-

02-2026 . The date for inspection of the said property is fixed on 17-02-2026 be-

tween 11:00 am to 04:00 pm.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All That PieceAnd Parcel Of House/Plot No. 49, Measuring 1465.62 Sq.